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საინფორმაციო მონაცემები 

 

 

 1  შემუშავებულია საქართველოს სტანდარტების და მეტროლოგიის ეროვნული 

სააგენტოს სტანდარტების დეპარტამენტის მიერ 

 

 2  დამტკიცებულია და შემოღებულია სამოქმედოდ საქართველოს სტანდარტების 

და მეტროლოგიის ეროვნული სააგენტოს 2019 წლის 13 სექტემბრის    

№ 60  განკარგულებით 

 

         3 მიღებულია გარეკანის თარგმნის მეთოდით  სტანდარტიზაციის ევროპული 

კომიტეტის   სტანდარტი  ენ 12941:1998/A2:2008 ,, სუნთქვის დამცავი მოწყობილობები-

მძლავრი მფილტრავი მოწყობილობები რომელშიც ერთიანდება ჩაფხუტი და საკეცი ზედი 

- მოთხოვნები, გამოცდა, მარკირება“   

       

            4   პირველად 

 

 

5 რეგისტრირებულია საქართველოს სტანდარტების  და მეტროლოგიის  

ეროვნული სააგენტოს რეესტრში: 2019 წლის 13 სექტემბერი 

№268-1.3-015006 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
დაუშვებელია წინამდებარე სტანდარტის სრული ან ნაწილობრივი კვლავწარმოება, 

ტირაჟირება და გავრცელება  სსიპ საქართველოს სტანდარტებისა და მეტროლოგიის ეროვნული 

სააგენტოს ნებართვის გარეშე 
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Foreword 

This document (EN 12941:1998/A2:2008) has been prepared by Technical Committee CEN/TC 79 
“Respiratory protective devices”, the secretariat of which is held by DIN. 

This European Standard shall be given the status of a national standard, either by publication of an identical 
text or by endorsement, at the latest by May 2009 and conflicting national standards shall be withdrawn at the 
latest by May 2009. 

This document has been prepared under a mandate given to CEN by the European Commission and the 
European Free Trade Association, and supports essential requirements of EU Directive(s). 

For relationship with EU Directive(s), see informative Annex ZA, which is an integral part of this document. 

According to the CEN/CENELEC Internal Regulations, the national standards organizations of the following 
countries are bound to implement this European Standard: Austria, Belgium, Bulgaria, Cyprus, Czech 
Republic, Denmark, Estonia, Finland, France, Germany, Greece, Hungary, Iceland, Ireland, Italy, Latvia, 
Lithuania, Luxembourg, Malta, Netherlands, Norway, Poland, Portugal, Romania, Slovakia, Slovenia, Spain, 
Sweden, Switzerland and United Kingdom. 
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